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OWNER'S MANUAL

WATERP ROOF INDOOR/OUTDOOR 
SPEAKERS

HOS-601

White/Black

White/Black

White/Black
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Main Speaker Pairing Speaker Speaker AC Plug Speaker Cable

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate 
the equipment. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions : 
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

FCC Requirement 

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the 
FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. 
This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy, and if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not 
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be 
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures:

Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
– Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
– Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
– Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This 
equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20cm between the radiator & your body. 
This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter. 

When connecting the speakers, it is very important to 
observe the correct polarity. This means that the wire 
attached to the (+),red, or positive terminals on one 
component must be attached to the (+), red, or positive 
terminal on the corresponding component speaker output 
terminals.Similarly, the (-), Black,Negative or ground 
terminals must connect to the respective (-), Black, 
Negative,or ground terminals. This is easy to do by locating 
the color stripes that appears on the included speaker wire. 
If longer wire run is needed use 16 gauge weatherproof 
wire up to 50 feet.

WIRING

Connect Right and Left Channel Set

Red=Positive/Black=Negative
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To install the bracket on the speaker.Screw the bracket 
knobs into the cabinet. Point the speaker toward the 
listening area. Once the direction of the speaker has been 
determined tighten the bracket knobs securely. 
When pos-sible tilt the speakers down to increase longevity 
and prevent from the weather elements.

Mounting

If your application requires the speaker to be 
mounted, please follow these direc-tions. Using 
the appropriate screws (not included) mount the 
bracket. Attach the speakers to the brackets using 
the large plastic knobs supplied.

Placing Speakers

Knob

Method of Use

100-240V AC
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Turn ON iPhone, Android, or Other Bluetooth Device Open the 
Blue Tooth Function Search Blue Tooth Device: HERDIO
Touch device "Bluetooth" for automatic connection Play Music 
via Android and or iTunes Control Volume via Bluetooth 
Device and Enjoy.

Initial Set-Up

www.Herdiotech.com
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These indoor/outdoor weatherproof loudspeakers are manufactured to resist a variety of weather 
conditions.Snow, rain and sun (not to be submerged unde rwater).For durability / longevity we do 
recommend removing the speakers from the brackets and placing inside during extended extreme 
temperatures over 120 degrees and below  0 degrees. The most ideal place to 
install these speakers is under the overhangs as they provide
the best protection.Like all speakers, they sound the best when 
placed no more than eight feet apart from each other, and 
slightly higher than ear level. When choosing the 
speaker location - consider the
location of the power source.
The powered speaker should 
be placed near the power source. 
The passive speaker could be
placed further away and should
be connected to the
 powered speaker.

Speakers Installation

1.DC IN(POWER)
2.SPEAKERS TERMINALS

Front

Back

– 

PART NUMBER:

BLUETOOTH VERSION:

AUDIO INPUTS:

POWER OUTPUTS:

AUDIO POWER:

TWEETER:

COLOR:

WARRANTY:

WOOF ER :

HOS-401

Bluetooth 4.0

Bluetooth Devices

2X 100W MAX POWER .

AC100-240V or DC 12V

1" PET D om e

W hi te/Bl ack

1 Year

4" Injec t ion Molded PP C one
Buty R ubber Sur round

HOS-501

Bluetooth 4.0

Bluetooth Devices

2X 150W MAX POWER .

AC100-240V or DC 12V

1" PET D om e

W hi te/Bl ack

1 Year

5.25" Inject ion Molded PP Cone
Buty Rubber Sur round

HOS-601

Bluetooth 4.0

Bluetooth Devices

2X 200W MAX POWER .

AC100-240V or DC 12V

1" PET D om e

W hi te/Bl ack

1 Year

6.5" Inject ion Molded PP Cone
Buty Rubber Sur round

SPECIFICATIONS

WARRANTY

1 YEAR WARRANTY EXTENSION PLAN

All Herdio speaker products have 1 year Limited Warranty against
defects in materials and workmanship. Proof of purchase must
accompany all claims. During the warranty period Herdio will 
replace any defective part and correct any defect in workmanship 
without charge for either parts or labor.
The Technical Support Center at HERDIO is Available
from Monday to Friday, Excluding Holidays. If you have any
questions feel free to send your messages to our below mail box:
warranty@herdiotech.com

How would you like to extend the warranty on your product for 1 YEAR?
Simply write and post a review of the product online.Then, register your
product online at Herdiotech.com or send an e-mail to warranty
@Herdiotech.com including your name,address, and phone numler, 
as well as a link to the review.

www.Herdiotech.com
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HOS-601

Farbe

Schwarz/Weiß

Schwarz/Weiß

Schwarz/Weiß

Benutzerhandbuch

Wasserdichte Innen / Außen Lautsprecher

Modell Nr Lautsprecher größe

R

www.Herdiotech.com

Wasserdichte Innen- / Außenlautsprecher wurden speziell
für wasserdichte Lautsprecher entwickelt. Es kann
unterschiedlichen Wetterbedingungen widerstehen. 
Zum Beispiel: Regen, Schnee, Sonne. Tauchen Sie jedoch
nicht in Wasser, um die Haltbarkeit und Lebensdauer des
Produkts zu gewährleisten.Wir empfehlen: Bei extremen
Temperaturen, z. B. wenn die Temperatur 120 Grad oder
weniger als 0 Grad überschreitet, entfernen Sie bitte den
Lautsprecher vom Ständer und stellen Sie ihn in 
Innenräumen auf.Der beste Ort, 
um die Lautsprecher zu
installieren, ist unter der Traufe.
Weil es den Lautsprecher
weitgehend schützen kann.
Wie bei anderen Lautsprechern
ist der Soundeffekt optimal, 
wenn der Installationsabstand
8 Fuß nicht überschreitet, und 
beeinträchtigt das Gehör nicht. 
Berücksichtigen Sie bei der Auswahl 
der Position der Lautsprecher die Position des 
Netzteils. Der Hauptlautsprecher sollte in der
Nähe der Stromquelle aufgestellt werden. 
Die Sekundärlautsprecher können etwas weiter 
entfernt platziert werden, die Sekundärlautsprecher
müssen jedoch an die Hauptlautsprecher 
angeschlossen werden.

Installation:

Überprüfen Sie beim Anschließen der 
Lautsprecher die positiven und negativen 

Pole der Lautsprecher.Dies bedeutet, dass 
ein Ende des Lautsprecherkabels mit dem

positiven / roten Kabel des 
Lautsprecheranschlusses verbunden ist. 

Das andere Ende muss ebenfalls mit dem 
positiven Pol des anderen 

Lautsprecheranschlusses verbunden sein.
In ähnlicher Weise ist ein Ende des 

Lautsprecherkabels mit dem schwarzen 
Kabel / negativen Pol des 

Lautsprecheranschlusses verbunden. Das 
andere Ende muss ebenfalls mit dem 

negativen Pol des anderen 
Lautsprecheranschlusses verbunden sein.

Bitte überprüfen Sie die Farbe des 
Lautsprecherkabels. Sie können die 

positiven und negativen Pole leicht 
unterscheiden. Wenn Sie ein längeres 

Lautsprecherkabel benötigen, verwenden 
Sie bitte ein 16 oder dickeres wasserdichtes

 Kabel.

Beschreibung der
Lautsprecherkabel:

1.DC IN(POWER)
2.SPEAKERS TERMINALS

Verbinden Sie rechts und links Kanalset

Roten=Positiven/Schwarzen=Negativen

Zurück

Front

Hauptlautsprecher Sekundärlautsprecher

AC Netzstecker für Lautsprecher Lautsprecherkabel 

Enthalten:

Wasserdichte Innen / Außen Lautsprecher
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Bitte schrauben Sie den Lautsprecherknopf 
in die Halterung und den Lautsprecher. 
Bitte richten Sie die Lautsprecher auf den 
Hörbereich der Musik. Ziehen Sie nach 
Bestätigung der Richtung den 
Lautsprecherknopf fest, um den Lautsprecher 
zu befestigen. Um das Wetter zu verhindern, 
können Sie den Lautsprecher nach unten 
kippen.

Installationshinweise:

Wenn Sie es in einer Szene verwenden, müssen
Sie einen festen Lautsprecher installieren. Bitte

 beachten Sie die folgenden Schritte. Bitte wählen
 Sie die entsprechenden Schrauben aus und

 bringen Sie die Halterung an (die Schrauben
 sind nicht im Produktzubehör enthalten).

Bitte verwenden Sie die 2 mitgelieferten
Lautsprecherknöpfe, um den Lautsprecher

 am Ständer zu befestigen.

Platzierung der Lautsprecher:

Werkseinstellungen:
Schalten Sie Apple, Android oder andere Bluetooth-
Geräte einÖffnen Sie die Bluetooth-Schnittstelle Suche 
nach Bluetooth-Geräten: Herdio Klicken Sie auf Bluetooth,
um automatisch eine Verbindung herzustellen Über die 
Musiksoftware Android oder Apple können Sie Musik 
abspielen Über ein Bluetooth-Gerät können Sie die 
Lautstärke regeln und Musik genießen

Initiale Einrichtung

Methode der Verwendung

100-240V AC

Knob
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Qualitätssicherung

1 Jahr Garantieverlängerungsplan
Wie kann ich die Garantiezeit des gekauften Produkts um 
1 Jahr verlängern? Sie müssen nur Kommentare zum 
Produkt online hochladen. Registrieren Sie sich dann auf 
Herdiotech.comoder senden Sie eine E-Mail an Warranty
@Herdiotech.com. Der Inhalt der E-Mail enthält den Namen,
die Adresse, die Telefonnummerund den Link zum 
Produktkommentar.

Für die Material- und Verarbeitungsqualität aller Herdio-
Lautsprecher gibt es eine einjährige beschränkte Garantie. 
Der Kaufnachweis muss bei der Reklamation vorgelegt 
werden. Während der Garantiezeit ersetzt Herdio die 
beschädigten Teile kostenlos und repariert die Produkte. 
Der Kunde braucht keine Lohnkosten zu bezahlen. 

Produkttyp:

Bluetooth Version:

Audio Eingabe:

Max. Ausgangsleistung:

Spannung der Leistung:

Tweeter:

Farbe:

Garantie:

Lautsprecher:

HOS-401

Bluetooth 4.0

Bluetooth Gerät

2X 100W 

AC100-240V or DC 12V

1" PET Dome

Schwarz/Weiß

Ein Jahr

4" Injection Molded PP Cone
Buty Rubber Sur round

HOS-501

Bluetooth 4.0

Bluetooth Gerät

2X 150W 

AC100-240V or DC 12V

1" PET Dome

Schwarz/Weiß

Ein Jahr

5.25" Injection Molded PP Cone
Buty Rubber Sur round

HOS-601

Bluetooth 4.0

Bluetooth Gerät

2X 200W 

AC100-240V or DC 12V

1" PET Dome

Schwarz/Weiß

Ein Jahr

6.5" Injection Molded PP Cone
Buty Rubber Sur round

 Spezif ikationen

www.Herdiotech.com
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HOS-601

Colore  

Bianco/Nero

Bianco/Nero

Bianco/Nero

Modello del prodotto Dimensioni dell'altoparlante

Altoparlante impermeabile
per esterno/interno

R

Manuale di istruzioni
www.Herdiotech.com

Quest'altoparlante impermeabile per esterno/interno dispone 
della progettazione di impermeabilità esclusiva che può resistere 
in diversi ambienti ad esempio la pioggia, la neve, il sole ecc. Però 
non può essere immerso in acqua. Per mantenere e proteggere la 
durabilità del prodotto, consigliamo che nell'ambiente estremo ,
per esempio oltre a 120 gradi o meno di 0 grado, è meglio prendere 
l'altoparlante dal supporto e portarlo all'interno.La posizione migliore 
per installare l'altoparlante è sotto la gronda in modo da proteggere 
al massimo l'altoparlante.Come gli altri tipi di altoparlante, questi 
altoparlanti vanno installati con la 
distanza tra di loro non superiore agli 
8 piedi. In questo caso l'effetto sonoro 
è il migliore e non danneggia l'udito.
Quando si scelgono le posizione
di installazione, bisogna 
considerare anche la posizione 
dell'alimentazione elettrica. 
L'altoparlante principale va disposto 
vicino all'alimentazione elettrica mentre il 
sub-altoparlante può essere messo ai 
posti maggiormente lontani, a meno che 
non perda il collegamento con l'altoparlante
principale.

Installazione dell'altoparlante:

Istruzioni pericavi:

1.DC IN (Potere)
2.Terminali altoparlanti

Indietro

Fronte

Altoparlante principale Sub-altoparlante 

Spina d'alimentazione
 AC dell'altoparlante 

Cavo dell'altoparlante

Elenco del pacco:

Quando si collega l'altoparlante bisogna 
assicurare i poli.Vuol dire che quando un lato

 del cavo viene collegato al terminale
 positivo/rosso dell'altoparlante, l'altro lato del

 cavo deve essere collegato al terminale
 positivo dell'altro altoparlante.Quando un lato

 del cavo viene collegato al terminale
 negativo/nero dell'altoparlante, l'altro lato del

 cavo deve collegato al terminale negativo
 dell'altro altoparlante.È facile riconoscere il

polo positivo e il polo negativo guardando i
colori sul cavo. Se c'è bisogno del cavo

maggiormente lungo, si può usare il cavo di numero
 16 oppure il cavo impermeabile maggiormente grosso.

Haut-parleurs Imperméables à l'Eau Intérieurs/Extérieurs

2
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Avvitare le manopole nel supporto e nella
cassa dell'altoparlante. Orientare
l'altoparlante verso l'area di ascolto della 
musica. Quando la direzione è confermata, 
avvitare strettamente le manopole per 
fissare l'altoparlante. Per prevenire 
l'influenza del tempo, si può fare inclinare 
verso il basso la faccia dell'altoparlante.

Istruzioni per l'installazione:

Se bisogna installare fissamente 
l'altoparlante nel tuo ambiente d'uso, 

puoi seguire il processo come sotto. Scegliere le 
viti adatte per fissare il supporto (nei accessori del

 prodotto non sono incluse le viti), 
poi usare le due manopole

 fornite a fissare l'altoparlante al supporto.

Installazione fissa dell'altoparlante:

Aprire dispositivo di bluetooth di Apple, Android o altri tipi
Aprire l'interfaccia di bluetooth
Cercare dispositivo di bluetooth: Herdio
Clicca il collegamento automatico con bluetooth
Riprodurre la musica attraverso software su Android
o Apple Controllare il volume attraverso il dispositivo 
di bluetooth e godere la musica.

Configurazione iniziale

Istruzioni di uso:

100-240V AC

Knob

Impostazione predefinita:
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Garanzia di qualita

Piano di estensione della
garanzia di 1 anno

Modello del prodotto:

Versione Bluetooth:

Potenza massima in uscita:

Max. Ausgangsleistung:

Tensione di potenza:

Tweeter:

Colore:

Garanzia:

Altoparlante:

HOS-401

Bluetooth 4.0

Dispositivo Bluetooth

2X 100W 

AC100-240V or DC 12V

1" PET Dome

Bianco/Nerb

Un anno

4" Injection Molded PP Cone
Buty Rubber Sur round

HOS-501

Bluetooth 4.0

Dispositivo Bluetooth

2X 150W 

AC100-240V or DC 12V

1" PET Dome

Bianco/Nerb

Un anno

5.25" Injection Molded PP Cone
Buty Rubber Sur round

HOS-601

Bluetooth 4.0

Dispositivo Bluetooth

2X 200W 

AC100-240V or DC 12V

1" PET Dome

Bianco/Nerb

Un anno

6.5" Injection Molded PP Cone
Buty Rubber Sur round

 Specifiche tecniche

come posss prolungare il periodo di garanzia di 1 ann dei prodoti 
acquistati? Devi solo caricare icommentisul prodoto online, quindi 

rgstrti inviare un'e maila Guarantee@herdiotech.com, inclusi nome,
indirizzo,numero di telefono e link di commento del prodotto .

www.Herdiotech.com
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Esiste una garanzia limitata di un anno per imaterialie la lavorazione
di tutti i prodotti per altoparlanti herdio. La pro;va di acquisto deve 
essere fornita al momento del reclamo.Durante il periodo di garanzia, 
herdio sostituira le parti danneggiate gratuitamente, riparera i 
problemi di fabbricazione del prodotto e il cliente non deve pagare il
costo del lavoro.
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HOS-601

Couleur  

Blanc/noir

Blanc/noir

Blanc/noir

Modele du produit Dimension du haut-parleur

Imperméables à l'Eau 
Intérieurs/Extérieurs  Haut-parleurs  

R

Manuel d'Instructions

Installation des haut-parleurs:

Lors de la connexion des haut-parleurs, veuillez 
confirmer les polarités positive et négative.

C'est-à-dire, si une extrémité du câble de 
haut-parleur est connectée à la polarité 

positive/ligne rouge du port d'un haut-parleur, 
l'autre extrémité doit être connectée à la polarité

positive d'un autre haut-parleur dans le même 
temps.De même, si une extrémité du câble de 

haut-parleur est connectée à la polarité 
négative/ligne noire du port d'un haut-parleur, 

l'autre extrémité doit être connectée à la polarité
négative d'un autre haut-parleur dans le même 

temps.Il est facile de distinguer les polarités 
positive et négative du câble de haut-parleur 
en fonction de la couleur. Si vous nécessitez 

un câble plus long, vous pouvez utiliser un câble
 imperméable de 16 ou plus épais.

Instructions de câblage 
des haut-parleurs :

1.DC IN (Pouvoir)
2.Terminal de haut-parleur

Connectez l’ensemble de canaux droit et gauche

Rouge=Positive/Noir=négative

Arrière

Devant 

Haut-parleur principal Haut-parleur auxiliaire 

Fiche d'alimentation
AC de haut-parleur

Câble de haut-parleur

Haut-parleurs Imperméables à l'Eau Intérieurs/Extérieurs
Liste de colisage:

2
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Avec la spéciale conception imperméable, les haut-parleurs
imperméables peuvent résister à différentes conditions
météorologiques telles que la pluie, la neige, le soleil, etc.
Mais ils ne peuvent pas être trempés dans l'eau.Pour 
prolonger la durée de vue et améliorer la durabilité de 
ce produit, il est recommandé de ne pas utiliser ce produit
dans les conditions extrêmes, par exemple, lorsque la
température est supérieure à 120  ou inférieure à 0 , 
retirez les haut-parleurs du support et placez-les à l'intérieur.
Il vaut mieux installer les 
haut-parleurs sous les avant-toits
pour assurer une meilleure
protection aux haut-parleurs.
À l'instar de tous les autres
haut-parleurs, lorsque la 
distance d'installation entre
les haut-parleurs ne dépasse
pas 8 pieds, l'effet sonore est le
meilleur et ne nuit pas à l'audition.
En outre, lors de l'installation, 
faites attention à l'emplacement
de la source d'alimentation. 
Installez le haut-parleur principal 
dans une position près de la source
d'alimentation et le haut-parleur auxiliaire
dans une position un peu plus loin.
Assurez-vous que le haut-parleur auxiliaire
peut se connecter au haut-parleur principal.

Vissez le bouton du haut-parleur dans
le support et le compartiment de 
haut-parleur. Orientez la face du haut-parleur
vers la zone d'écoute de la musique. 
Une fois que la direction du haut-parleur
est fixée, fixez le haut-parleur en serrant le
bouton. Pour éviter l'effet des intempéries, 
inclinez la face de haut-parleur vers le bas.

Instructions d'installation :

Si vous devez installer et fixer les haut-parleurs,
veuillez vous référer aux étapes suivantes.

Sélectionnez un support de montage à l'aide
des vis appropriées( les vis non incluses), 
puis utilisez deux boutons de haut-parleur

fournis pour fixer les haut-parleurs sur 
le support.

Position des haut-parleurs:

Allumez un appareil Apple, Android ou Bluetooth
Accédez à l'interface de fonctionnalité Bluetooth
Recherchez l'appareil Bluetooth: Herdio
Appuyez sur Bluetooth pour l'auto-connexion
Lisez de la musique via un logiciel de musique
Android ou iOS Contrôlez le volume et profitez de 
la musique via un appareil Bluetooth

Comment utiliser :

100-240V AC

Knob

Paramètres initiaux :

3
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Paramètres initiaux :

www.Herdiotech.com

Garantie de qualité

1 Jahr Garantieverlängerungsplan

  
 
La garantie limitée d'un an couvre les défauts de matériaux et de fabrication
les produits de haut-parleur de Herdio.La preuve d'achat doit être fournie
pour demander un service de garantie. Pendant la période de garantie, 
Herdio remplacera les pièces endommagées et réparera le produit 
gratuitement si nécessaire, le client n'a pas besoin de payer des frais de
main-d'œuvre.

  
 
Comment prolonger la durée de garantie du produit? Il vous suffit de 
laisser un commentaire sur ce produit. Inscrivez-vous sur Herdiotech.com
ou envoyez un e-mail à warranty@Herdiotech.com en indiquant le 
nom, l'adresse, le numéro de téléphone, le lien de commentaire
du produit.

Modele du produit

Version Bluetooth :

Entrées audio:

Puissance de sortie maximale:

Tension de puissance:

Tweeter:

Couleur :

Garantie:

Haut-parleur:

HOS-401

Bluetooth 4.0

Appareils Bluetooth

2X 100W 

AC100-240V or DC 12V

1" PET Dome

Blanc/noir

Un an

4" Injection Molded PP Cone
Buty Rubber Sur round

HOS-501

Bluetooth 4.0

Appareils Bluetooth

2X 150W 

AC100-240V or DC 12V

1" PET Dome

Blanc/noir

Un an

5.25" Injection Molded PP Cone
Buty Rubber Sur round

HOS-601

Bluetooth 4.0

Appareils Bluetooth

2X 200W 

AC100-240V or DC 12V

1" PET Dome

Blanc/noir

Un an

6.5" Injection Molded PP Cone
Buty Rubber Sur round

Specifications techniques
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HOS-601

Color

Blanco/Negro

Blanco/Negro

Blanco/Negro

Modelo del producto Tamano del altavoces

Altavoces impermeables para 
interiores/exteriores

R

Manual de Instrucciones
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Garantía de Calidad

Modelo del producto:

Versión Bluetooth:

Entradas de audio:

M xima potencia de salida:

Tensión de alimentación:

Tweeter:

Color:

Garant a

Altavoces:

HOS-401

Bluetooth 4.0

Dispositivos Bluetooth

2X 100W 

AC100-240V or DC 12V

1" PET Dome

Blanco/Negro

1 año

4" Injection Molded PP Cone
Buty Rubber Sur round

HOS-501

Bluetooth 4.0

Dispositivos Bluetooth

2X 150W 

AC100-240V or DC 12V

1" PET Dome

Blanco/Negro

1 año

5.25" Injection Molded PP Cone
Buty Rubber Sur round

HOS-601

Bluetooth 4.0

Dispositivos Bluetooth

2X 200W 

AC100-240V or DC 12V

1" PET Dome

Blanco/Negro

1 año

6.5" Injection Molded PP Cone
Buty Rubber Sur round

 Especificaciones Técnicas

Sobre los materiales y la mano de obra de todos los productos de 
electrónica de audio de Herdio, se proporciona la garantía limitada de 
un año. El cliente se debe presentar un comprobante de compra al hacer 
un reclamo. Durante el período de garantía, Herdio reemplazará las 
piezas dañadas de forma gratuita, reparará la mano de obra del  producto
 y el cliente no tendrá que pagar los costos de mano de obra.

¿Cómo puede extender el período de garantía del producto comprado 
por 1 año? Solo necesita subir comentarios sobre el producto en línea.
Luego regístrese en Herdiotech.com o envíe un correo electrónico a 
warranty@Herdiotech.com,
 
                                            el contenido del correo electrónico incluye 
nombre, dirección, número de teléfono y enlace de comentario del
 producto.

Plan de Garantía Extendida de 1 año

www.Herdiotech.com
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Estos altavoces impermeables para interiores/exteriores están 
especialmente diseñados para impermeabilizar y pueden soportar 
diferentes condiciones climáticas, como lluvia, nieve y sol, pero no 
pueden sumergirse en el agua. Para mantener la durabilidad y la 
vida útil del producto, recomendamos que en entornos de temperatura 
extrema, como cuando la temperatura excede los 120 grados o menos 
de 0 grados, el altavoz se puede quitar del soporte y colocar en el 
interior.El mejor lugar para instalar estos altavoces es instalarlos 
debajo del alero, ya que esto puede brindarles la máxima protección.
Como todos los otros altavoces, cuando la distancia entre los 
altavoces no es más de 8 pies, el efecto de sonido es óptimo
y no dañará la audición. La ubicación
de la fuente de alimentación debe 
tenerse en cuenta al seleccionar
la ubicación de colocación de los
altavoces. Los altavoces 
principales se deben colocar 
cerca de la fuente de alimentación, 
y los altavoces auxiliares se pueden 
colocar un poco más lejos, pero los 
altavoces auxiliares deben poder conectarse 
a los altavoces principales.

Instalación de altavoces:

Instrucciones de 
cableado del altavoz:

1.DC IN (Poder)
2.Terminal de altavoces

Atrás

Frente 

Altavoz principal Altavoz auxiliar

Conector de alimentación
     de AC para altavoces

Cable de altavoz

Lista de paquetes:

Al conectar los altavoces, asegúrese de 
que los polos positivo y negativo de los 

altavoces. Esto significa si un extremo del 
cable del está conectado al cable positivo/rojo 

del puerto del altavoz, y el otro extremo también 
debe estar conectado al puerto positivo del 

otro altavoz.Del mismo modo, si un extremo 
del cable está conectado al cable 

negativo/negro del puerto del altavoz, y el otro
extremo también debe estar conectado al 

puerto negativo del otro altavoz.
Puede distinguir fácilmente los polos positivo

 y negativo comprobando el color del cable del
 altavoz. Si necesita un cable de altavoz más 
largo, puede usar un cable resistente al agua

 de 16 o más grueso.

ALTAVOCES IMPERMEABLES PARA INTERIORES/EXTERIORES
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Atornille la perilla del altavoz en el soporte 
y el gabinete del altavoz. Dirija los altavoces 
hacia el área de escucha de música. Una vez 
que se determina la orientación del altavoz, 
apriete la perilla del altavoz para asegurar el 
altavoz. Para evitar efectos climáticos, la 
superficie del altavoz se puede inclinar 
hacia abajo.

Notas de instalación:

Si los altavoces se necesitan instalarse y fijarse,
 consulte los siguientes pasos. Seleccione el 

soporte de montaje de tornillo apropiado 
(los tornillos no están incluidos en los accesorios

 del producto), y luego use las 2 perillas de altavoz 
provistas para fijar el altavoz al soporte.

Colocación de ponentes:

Encienda Apple, Android u otros dispositivos de Bluetooth
Abra la interfaz de la función Bluetooth
Buscar dispositivos de Bluetooth: Herdio
Haga clic en Bluetooth para conectarse automáticamente
Reproduce música a través del software de música de
Android o Apple Controle el volumen y disfrute de la 
música a través del dispositivo Bluetooth

Instrucciones:

100-240V AC

Knob

Configuración predeterminada:
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Configuración predeterminada:


